
No. 
154 
158 
219 
317 
335 
338 
473 
711 

Name 
Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 
Alex VAN DER VEEN 
Jimmy GRAJWODA 
Robin TE VAWEERK 
Enzo POLIAS 
Andrea BONIFACIO 
David ZURLOH 
Leon KÖNEMANN 

Entrant/Team 
CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 
SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 
Becker Racing 
Stricksner Racing 
Team DIGA-Procross 
stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 
Stricksner Racing 
SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

Bike 
KTM 
Husqvarna 

KTM 
Husqvarna 

KTM 
KTM 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
338 
219 
335 
473 
154 
158 
711 

Name 
Andrea BONIFACIO 
Jimmy GRAJWODA 
Enzo POLIAS 
David ZURLOH 
Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 
Alex VAN DER VEEN 
Leon KÖNEMANN 

Nat. 

ITA 

FRA 

FRA 

DEU 

DNK 

NLD 

DEU 

Bike 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Entrant/Team 

stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 

Becker Racing 

Team DIGA-Procross 

Stricksner Racing 

CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 

SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
6 
7 

Best Tm 
31.589 
31.722 
32.111 
37.968 
38.592 
41.285 
43.590 

Diff 

0.133 
0.522 
6.379 
7.003 
9.696 

12.001 

In Lap 
4 
6 
7 
7 
3 
5 
2 

km/h 
34,189 
34,046 
33,633 
28,445 
27,985 
26,160 
24,776 
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SX125 

PRACTICE 1 

Practice started at 12:53:41 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

11.01.2019 12:48 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(338) Andrea BONIFACIO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(219) Jimmy GRAJWODA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(335) Enzo POLIAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(473) David ZURLOH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(154) Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(158) Alex VAN DER VEEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(711) Leon KÖNEMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Lap Tm 

39.722 

33.080 

45.012 

31.589 

41.694 

34.790 

32.619 

47.424 

37.558 

33.930 

35.944 

37.229 

33.938 

31.722 

1:08.453 

32.776 

37.370 

41.212 

38.233 

32.475 

32.713 

57.856 

32.111 

46.818 

41.241 

40.351 

46.895 

39.549 

42.170 

43.791 

37.968 

44.349 

40.754 

38.592 

38.782 

39.917 

40.669 

42.390 

47.628 

49.637 

49.063 

42.979 

41.285 

51.123 

46.735 

43.590 

44.095 

45.915 

45.381 

48.891 

46.408 

Diff 

+8.133 

+1.491 

+13.423 

+10.105 

+3.201 

+1.030 

+15.835 

+5.836 

+2.208 

+4.222 

+5.507 

+2.216 

+36.731 

+1.054 

+5.259 

+9.101 

+6.122 

+0.364 

+0.602 

+25.745 

+14.707 

+3.273 

+2.383 

+8.927 

+1.581 

+4.202 

+5.823 

+5.757 

+2.162 

+0.190 

+1.325 

+2.077 

+3.798 

+6.343 

+8.352 

+7.778 

+1.694 

+9.838 

+3.145 

+0.505 

+2.325 

+1.791 

+5.301 

+2.818 

Time of Day 

12:56:31.049 

12:57:04.129 

12:57:49.141 

12:58:20.730 

12:59:02.424 

12:59:37.214 

13:00:09.833 

13:00:57.257 

12:56:27.258 

12:57:01.188 

12:57:37.132 

12:58:14.361 

12:58:48.299 

12:59:20.021 

13:00:28.474 

13:01:01.250 

12:56:25.792 

12:57:07.004 

12:57:45.237 

12:58:17.712 

12:58:50.425 

12:59:48.281 

13:00:20.392 

13:01:07.210 

12:56:38.345 

12:57:18.696 

12:58:05.591 

12:58:45.140 

12:59:27.310 

13:00:11.101 

13:00:49.069 

12:56:35.441 

12:57:16.195 

12:57:54.787 

12:58:33.569 

12:59:13.486 

12:59:54.155 

13:00:36.545 

12:56:48.622 

12:57:38.259 

12:58:27.322 

12:59:10.301 

12:59:51.586 

13:00:42.709 

12:56:43.088 

12:57:26.678 

12:58:10.773 

12:58:56.688 

12:59:42.069 

13:00:30.960 

13:01:17.368 

Printed: 11.01.2019 13:02:23 
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PRACTICE 1 

Practice started at 12:53:41 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

11.01.2019 12:48 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
219 
335 
338 
473 
154 
158 
711 

Name 
Jimmy GRAJWODA 
Enzo POLIAS 
Andrea BONIFACIO 
David ZURLOH 
Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 
Alex VAN DER VEEN 
Leon KÖNEMANN 

Nat. 

FRA 

FRA 

ITA 

DEU 

DNK 

NLD 

DEU 

Bike 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Entrant/Team 

Becker Racing 

Team DIGA-Procross 

stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 

Stricksner Racing 

CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 

SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

Laps 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
30.775 
31.393 
31.653 
36.493 
37.486 
38.916 
42.859 

Diff 

0.618 
0.878 
5.718 
6.711 
8.141 

12.084 

In Lap 
8 
7 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 

km/h 
35,093 
34,403 
34,120 
29,595 
28,811 
27,752 
25,199 
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Lap 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Lap Tm 

42.859 

46.095 

46.070 

43.507 

Diff 

+3.236 

+3.211 

+0.648 

Time of Day 

14:28:54.557 

14:29:40.652 

14:30:26.722 

14:31:10.229 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(219) Jimmy GRAJWODA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(335) Enzo POLIAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(338) Andrea BONIFACIO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(473) David ZURLOH 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(154) Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(158) Alex VAN DER VEEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(711) Leon KÖNEMANN 

1 

2 

3 

Lap Tm 

42.535 

31.789 

50.471 

32.229 

44.724 

31.324 

46.633 

30.775 

56.714 

42.890 

32.470 

31.602 

45.950 

31.882 

35.325 

31.393 

1:08.360 

40.773 

32.056 

43.596 

31.653 

32.141 

42.589 

1:04.251 

31.822 

45.444 

40.944 

37.643 

36.493 

50.651 

36.882 

51.147 

36.664 

44.156 

41.042 

37.778 

37.486 

38.172 

49.452 

40.829 

1:02.626 

51.491 

43.210 

38.916 

49.895 

39.453 

48.865 

45.142 

46.445 

47.353 

47.968 

44.886 

Diff 

+11.760 

+1.014 

+19.696 

+1.454 

+13.949 

+0.549 

+15.858 

+25.939 

+11.497 

+1.077 

+0.209 

+14.557 

+0.489 

+3.932 

+36.967 

+9.120 

+0.403 

+11.943 

+0.488 

+10.936 

+32.598 

+0.169 

+8.951 

+4.451 

+1.150 

+14.158 

+0.389 

+14.654 

+0.171 

+6.670 

+3.556 

+0.292 

+0.686 

+11.966 

+3.343 

+25.140 

+12.575 

+4.294 

+10.979 

+0.537 

+9.949 

+6.226 

+7.529 

+4.494 

+5.109 

+2.027 

Time of Day 

14:26:25.505 

14:26:57.294 

14:27:47.765 

14:28:19.994 

14:29:04.718 

14:29:36.042 

14:30:22.675 

14:30:53.450 

14:31:50.164 

14:26:37.418 

14:27:09.888 

14:27:41.490 

14:28:27.440 

14:28:59.322 

14:29:34.647 

14:30:06.040 

14:31:14.400 

14:26:30.181 

14:27:02.237 

14:27:45.833 

14:28:17.486 

14:28:49.627 

14:29:32.216 

14:30:36.467 

14:31:08.289 

14:26:41.758 

14:27:22.702 

14:28:00.345 

14:28:36.838 

14:29:27.489 

14:30:04.371 

14:30:55.518 

14:31:32.182 

14:26:44.250 

14:27:25.292 

14:28:03.070 

14:28:40.556 

14:29:18.728 

14:30:08.180 

14:30:49.009 

14:31:51.635 

14:26:33.517 

14:27:16.727 

14:27:55.643 

14:28:45.538 

14:29:24.991 

14:30:13.856 

14:30:58.998 

14:31:45.443 

14:26:38.844 

14:27:26.812 

14:28:11.698 
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Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting Chief Referee Olaf Noack:

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                             Clerk of the course Roland Brüss:

Int. 36. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2019 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
219 
335 
338 
473 
154 
158 
711 

Name 
Jimmy GRAJWODA 
Enzo POLIAS 
Andrea BONIFACIO 
David ZURLOH 
Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 
Alex VAN DER VEEN 
Leon KÖNEMANN 

Nat. 

FRA 

FRA 

ITA 

DEU 

DNK 

NLD 

DEU 

Bike 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Entrant/Team 

Becker Racing 

Team DIGA-Procross 

stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 

Stricksner Racing 

CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 

SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
8 
9 
8 
9 

Best Tm 
31.025 
31.343 
31.466 
35.198 
36.672 
37.849 
41.379 

Diff 

0.318 
0.441 
4.173 
5.647 
6.824 

10.354 

In Lap 
5 
6 
3 
8 
6 
2 
8 

km/h 
34,811 
34,457 
34,323 
30,684 
29,450 
28,534 
26,100 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
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QUALIFYING 

Qualifying started at 15:58:05 

Dortmund 0,300 Km 

11.01.2019 15:49 

Reg. Nr SX 01/19 FIM   IMN 297/21  EMN 21/227

posted at:         h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
219 
335 
338 
473 
154 
158 
711 

Name 
Jimmy GRAJWODA 
Enzo POLIAS 
Andrea BONIFACIO 
David ZURLOH 
Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 
Alex VAN DER VEEN 
Leon KÖNEMANN 

Nat. 
FRA 
FRA 
ITA 
DEU 
DNK 
NLD 
DEU 

Bike 

Husqvarna 

KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 

Entrant/Team 
Becker Racing 
Team DIGA-Procross 
stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes S
Stricksner Racing 
CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Ba
SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 
SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 

 

Margin of Victory Ø km/h 

- 

Best Lap Tm km/h 

- 

Best Lap by 
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Race (8 Laps) 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
335 
338 
219 
158 
154 
711 
473 

Name 
Enzo POLIAS 
Andrea BONIFACIO 
Jimmy GRAJWODA 
Alex VAN DER VEEN 
Filip Henriksen LEGAAR
Leon KÖNEMANN 
David ZURLOH 

Nat. 
FRA 
ITA 
FRA 
NLD 
DNK 
DEU 
DEU 

Bike 
Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 

Entrant/Team 
Team DIGA-Procross 
stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 
Becker Racing 
SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 
CLASSIC Oil / SHR Motorsports / Baggerpaul 
SX 125 Fahrer ohne Team 
Stricksner Racing 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
2 

Total Tm 
4:07.493 
4:09.952 
4:33.822 
4:28.859 
4:31.255 
5:15.581 
1:52.441 

Diff 

2.459 
26.329 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

6 Laps 

Best Tm 
31.355 
31.453 
31.149 
38.856 
37.808 
40.810 

1:27.637 

In Lap 
2 
5 
3 
4 
2 
6 
2 

Points 
25 
22 
20 
18 
16 
15 
14 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Margin of Victory 

2.459 

Ø km/h 

34,910 

Best Lap Tm 

31.149 

km/h 

34,672 

Best Lap by 

219 - Jimmy GRAJWODA 
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(335) Enzo POLIAS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(338) Andrea BONIFACIO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(219) Jimmy GRAJWODA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(158) Alex VAN DER VEEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(154) Filip Henriksen LEGAARD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(711) Leon KÖNEMANN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

(473) David ZURLOH 

1 

2 

Lap Tm 

31.355 

31.708 

32.087 

31.468 

33.689 

31.548 

31.650 

31.832 

31.796 

32.282 

31.453 

33.285 

32.294 

32.059 

31.763 

31.149 

31.571 

31.649 

41.317 

44.876 

38.322 

40.067 

40.054 

38.856 

43.311 

40.274 

39.579 

37.808 

40.160 

40.655 

43.257 

40.036 

42.295 

46.942 

41.433 

42.306 

41.617 

40.810 

1:13.142 

1:27.637 

Diff 

+0.353 

+0.732 

+0.113 

+2.334 

+0.193 

+0.295 

+0.379 

+0.343 

+0.829 

+1.832 

+0.841 

+0.606 

+0.614 

+0.422 

+0.500 

+10.168 

+13.727 

+7.173 

+1.211 

+1.198 

+4.455 

+1.418 

+0.723 

+2.352 

+2.847 

+5.449 

+2.228 

+4.487 

+6.132 

+0.623 

+1.496 

+0.807 

+32.332 

Time of Day 

22:17:47.547 

22:18:18.902 

22:18:50.610 

22:19:22.697 

22:19:54.165 

22:20:27.854 

22:20:59.402 

22:21:31.052 

22:17:48.510 

22:18:20.342 

22:18:52.138 

22:19:24.420 

22:19:55.873 

22:20:29.158 

22:21:01.452 

22:21:33.511 

22:17:46.734 

22:18:18.497 

22:18:49.646 

22:19:21.217 

22:19:52.866 

22:20:34.183 

22:21:19.059 

22:21:57.381 

22:17:50.277 

22:18:30.344 

22:19:10.398 

22:19:49.254 

22:20:32.565 

22:21:12.839 

22:21:52.418 

22:17:50.603 

22:18:28.411 

22:19:08.571 

22:19:49.226 

22:20:32.483 

22:21:12.519 

22:21:54.814 

22:17:52.890 

22:18:39.832 

22:19:21.265 

22:20:03.571 

22:20:45.188 

22:21:25.998 

22:22:39.140 

22:17:48.363 

22:19:16.000 
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RACE 
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Dortmund 0,300 Km 
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